502256416 03/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAH W LLC	02/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zoetis W LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13226013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-660-6798

Email: debra.b.rosenbaum@zoetis.com

Correspondent Name: Zoetis

Address Line 1: 5 Giralda Farms

Address Line 4: Madison, NEW JERSEY 07940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PC 67175 NAME CHANGE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debra Rosenbaum

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAH W LLC to Zoetis W LLC#page1.tif source=PAH W LLC to Zoetis W LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029940 FRAME: 0227 40.00 13226013

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PAH W LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PAH W LLC" TO "ZOETIS W LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 1:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

5114656 8100

130120071

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0187149

DATE: 02-01-13

PATENT REEL: 029940 FRAME: 0228 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:19 PM 02/01/2013
FILED 01:19 PM 02/01/2013
SRV 130120071 - 5114656 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	d Liability Company: P	AH W LLC	
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the limited	liability company is b	ereby amend
Paragraph O relating to to read as	ne of the Certific the name of the c follows:	ate of Formatio	n y amende
The name of Zoetis W LL	the limited liabi C.	lity company is	
the ST	HEREOF, the undersigned day of February		ertificate of
	Ву: <u>З</u> с	ender J. Pans	lunais
	,	Authorized Perso	
	Name; Br	cenda L. Santucc	io
	•	Print or Type	

PATENT REEL: 029940 FRAME: 0229